No.		

RECEIVED CLERIUS OFFICE AUG 29 2016

IN THE ILLINOIS APPELLATE COURT FOR THE THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Marian Landon Loro Maria & 2021
Petition for Review of a Final Order of the Illinois Pollution Control Board
Docket Nos. PCB 16-54 &
PCB 16-56 (consolidated)
(Third Party Pollution Control Facility Siting Appeal)

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: SEE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the 25th day of August 2016, we filed with the Clerk of the Appellate Court of Illinois, Third Judicial District: (1) this Notice of Filing and (2) the attached **Petition for Review**, a copy of which is attached and served upon you.

Stan Sneeringer

Donald J. Moran Stanley C. Sneeringer PEDERSEN & HOUPT, P.C. 161 North Clark Street, Suite 2700 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Telephone: (312) 641-6888

No.			
140.			

IN THE ILLINOIS APPELLATE COURT FOR THE THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT

WILL COUNTY,	
Petitioner,	
v.)	Petition for Review of a Final Order of the Illinois Pollution Control Board
ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD;)	
VILLAGE OF ROCKDALE, TRUSTEES OF)	Docket Nos. PCB 16-54 &
VILLAGE OF ROCKDALE, and)	PCB 16-56 (consolidated)
ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING AND)	
DISPOSAL SERVICES, INC.,	(Third Party Pollution Control Facility Siting Appeal)
Respondents.)	
WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ILLINOIS, INC.,	
Petitioner,	
v.)	
ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD; YHLAGE OF BOCKDALE, BOARD OF	
VILLAGE OF ROCKDALE, BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF VILLAGE OF ROCKDALE,	
and ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING AND	
DISPOSAL SERVICES, INC.,	
Respondents.	

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ILLINOIS, INC.'s PETITION FOR REVIEW

Petitioner Waste Management of Illinois, Inc. ("WMII") hereby petitions the Court for review of (1) the Opinion and Order of the Illinois Pollution Control Board entered on April 21, 2016, which affirmed the Village of Rockdale's decision to approve respondent Environmental Recycling and Disposal Services, Inc.'s application to site the Moen Transfer Station and (2) the Opinion and Order of the Illinois Pollution Control Board entered on July 7, 2016, denying

WMII's motion to reconsider and vacate the Illinois Pollution Control Board's Opinion and Order of April 21, 2016.

Dated this 25th day of August, 2016.

Respectfully submitted,

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ILLINOIS, INC.

One of its attorneys

Donald J. Moran Stanley C. Sneeringer PEDERSEN & HOUPT, P.C. 161 North Clark Street, Suite 2700 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Telephone: (312) 641-6888

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Stanley C. Sneeringer, an attorney, state that I served the foregoing **Notice of Filing** and **Petition for Review** on the following parties electronically and by depositing the same in the U.S. Mail in a duly-addressed envelope, with postage prepaid, at 161 N. Clark Street, Chicago, Illinois 60601 on this 25th day of August, 2016.

Attorneys for the Village of Rockdale:

Mike Stiff Spesia & Ayers 1415 Black Road Joliet, IL 60435 mstiff@spesia-ayers.com

Dennis G. Walsh Klein, Thorpe & Jenkins, Ltd. 20 North Wacker Drive, Suite 1660 Chicago, IL 60606 dgwalsh@ktilaw.com

Attorneys for the County of Will:

Charles F. Helsten
Peggy L. Crane
Hinshaw & Culberston LLP
100 Park Avenue
P.O. Box 1389
Rockford, IL 61105-1389
chelsten@hinshawlaw.com

Mary M. Tatroe
Matthew Guzman
Will County State's Attorney's Office
121 North Chicago Street
Joliet, IL 60432
MTatroe@willcountyillinois.com
Mguzman@willcountyillinois.com

Illinois Pollution Control Board Hearing Officer:

Bradley P. Halloran
Hearing Officer
Illinois Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Center
Suite 11-500
100 West Randolph Street
Chicago, IL 60601
Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov

Illinois Pollution Control Board Clerk:

John Therriault
Illinois Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Center
Suite 11-500
100 West Randolph Street
Chicago, IL 60601
John.Therriault@illinois.gov

Attorney for Environmental Recycling and Disposal Services, Inc..

George Mueller Mueller Anderson & Assoc., PC 609 Etna Rd. Ottawa, IL 61350 george@muelleranderson.com

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

The undersigned, an attorney, states that on August 25, 2016, he caused to be filed by U.S. Mail at or before 5:00 p.m. the foregoing **NOTICE OF FILING** and **PETITION FOR REVIEW** and this Certificate of Mailing by depositing three copies of the same in the U.S. Mail located at 161 N. Clark Street, Chicago, Illinois 60601, enclosed in a sealed envelope with First Class postage prepaid and addressed to the Clerk of the Appellate Court of Illinois, Third District at 1004 Columbus Street, Ottawa, Illinois 61350.

Stanley C Speer

Stanley C. Sneeringer